## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sucampo Pharmaceuticals, Inc.		09/30/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Sucampo AG
Street Address:	Baarerstrasse 14-16, 2nd Floor
City:	CH-6300 Zug
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: SWITZERLAND

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3170145	AMITIZA

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2129537201

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

(212)415-9200 Phone:

Email: ny.trademark@dorsey.com

Correspondent Name: Sandra Edelman Address Line 1: 51 West 52nd Street

New York, NEW YORK 10019 Address Line 4:

#### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Sandra Edelman Address Line 1: 51 West 52nd Street

New York, NEW YORK 10019 Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sandra Edelman

REEL: 004757 FRAME: 0443

TRADEMARK

900220369

Signature:	/se/
Date:	04/16/2012
Total Attachments: 10 source=tm assignment amitiza us#page1.tif source=tm assignment amitiza us#page2.tif source=tm assignment amitiza us#page3.tif source=tm assignment amitiza us#page4.tif source=tm assignment amitiza us#page5.tif source=tm assignment amitiza us#page6.tif source=tm assignment amitiza us#page7.tif source=tm assignment amitiza us#page8.tif source=tm assignment amitiza us#page9.tif source=tm assignment amitiza us#page9.tif	

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

<u>BETWEEN</u>: Sucampo Pharmaceuticals, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, whose address is 4520 East West Highway, Suite 300, Bethesda, Maryland 20814, U.S.A. (hereinafter "Assignor");

<u>AND</u>: Sucampo AG, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Switzerland, whose address is 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, Baarerstrasse 14-16, CH-6300 Zug, Switzerland (hereinafter "Assignee").

#### WHEREAS:

- (a) Assignor is the owner of the SUCAMPO trademark, trade name and service mark within countries on the continents of Africa, Asia, Australia and Europe (the "Territory") and the related registrations and applications set forth on Schedule 1 hereto (hereinafter the "Trademarks");
- (b) Assignor and Assignee desire to have Assignee own, manage and maintain the Trademarks and therefore have agreed that the Trademarks shall be assigned to Assignee; and
- (c) Assignee, by a separate agreement, shall license Assignor and certain related companies the right to use the Trademarks.

# NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY AGREED AND DECLARED AS FOLLOWS:

For a payment of U.S. dollars, the receipt by Assignor of which is hereby mutually acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of the Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, with the goodwill of the business together with the right to take action to recover damages and claim all other relief for any past infringement or passing off related to the Trademarks.

Assignor and Assignee agree that Assignee shall have the right to apply for registrations of the Trademarks throughout the world.

Assignor shall, at Assignee's request after the effective date hereof, acknowledge and deliver all such further documents, instruments, filings and other agreements and provide such other assurances and may be needed to further effectuate and confirm this Assignment. In the event Assignee is unable after reasonable efforts to secure the signature of an appropriately authorized officer or agent of Assignor, Assignor irrevocable appoints Assignee and its duly authorized officers and agents as Assignor's agent and attorney in fact to act for and on Assignor's behalf to execute, verify and file any such documents and to do all other lawfully permitted acts to further the purposes of this Assignment with the same legal force and effect as if executed by Assignor.

The effective date of this assignment is September 30, 2011.

1

Confidential 9/28/2011 4:40 PM

1109.30 Trademark Assignment SPI - SAG

For and on behalf of Assignor

Sucampo Pharmaceuticals, Inc.

Name: Stanley G. Miele

Title: Senior Vice President, Sales & Marketing

For and on behalf of Amignee

Sucampa A

By:

Name: Thomas J. Knapp

Title: Director

1109.30 Trademark Assignment SPI-SAG

443

Confidential 9/28/2011 4:40 PM

d on d on ment	
Owner based on the agreement	
Status	
Regist. Date	
Regist. No.	
Аррі. Date	
Appl. No.	
Class	
Country	
File Trade Mark No.	
No.	

Schedule 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004757 FRAME: 0448

1109.30 Trademark Assignment SPI-SAG

4

Confidential 9/28/2011 4:40 PM

1109.30 Trademark Assignment SPI-SAG

S)

Confidential 9/28/2011 4:40 PM

ဖ

Confidential 9/28/2011 4:40 PM

Owner based on the agreement	
Status	
Regist. Date	
Regist. No.	
Appl. Date	
Appl. No.	
Class	
Country	
Trade Mark	
No.	

TRADEMARK **REEL: 004757 FRAME: 0451** 

Confidential 9/28/2011 4:40 PM

1109.30 Trademark Assignment SPI-SAG

Ø

Confidential 9/28/2011 4:40 PM

Confidential 9/28/2011 4:40 PM

**O**T

1109.30 Trademark Assignment SPI-SAG

Confidential 9/28/2011 4:40 PM

TRADEMARK **REEL: 004757 FRAME: 0454** 

Owner based on